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Grades:  

Building SF: 

Portable SF: 

2010/11 Enrollment: 

Year Built: 

Modernization: 

Site Acreage:  

# Portables:  

SCHOOL STATISTICS 

K-6 

34,813 

1,920 

570 

1977 

2011 

9.0 

2 CC 

CLASSROOM COUNT 

Kindergarten  

1st & 2nd Grade 

3rd & 4th Grade 

5th & 6th Grade 

Science (sharing Stage) 

Music (MPR + shared Stage) 

Speech 
 

TOTAL 
 

*Additional 12 pullout spaces 

2 

4 

6 

8 

.5 

1.5 

1 
 

23 

BIKE 
RACK 

SCALE 1:60 

N 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

4 

4 

3 

3 

1 

K 

K 

EXPAND/RECONFIGURE 
PARKING 

ADMIN. 

MPR 

LIBRARY 

LUNCH 
SHELTER 

5 

4 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

PLAYFIELDS 

HARDCOURTS 

KINDER  
PLAY 
AREA 

PLAY 
APPARATUSES 

PLAY 
APPARATUS 

 

• Construct (1) New Design Lab and Storage and (2) 

Music Classrooms 

• Repair Shelving in Health Room 

• Upgrade Computer Lab area to Innovation Lab 

• Construct new Staff Lounge, Parent Center, and IEP 

Conference Rooms adjacent to the existing 

Administration 

• Expand stage into MPR 

• Convert exiting custodial room into staff restrooms 

• Construct new student restrooms 

• Reconfigure Parking Entry and Expand Parking Lot 

• General site upgrades to include Outdoor Learning 

courtyards 

 

 

PROPOSED SCOPE 

CURRENT ENROLLMENT: 570 

YEAR MODERNIZED:  2011 

PROPOSED CLASSROOMS: 28 + 0 Portables 

EXISTING CLASSROOMS: 25 + 0 Portables 

YEAR BUILT:  1977 

LEGEND 

Main Entry 
 

Secondary Entry 
 

Drop-Off 
 

Playfields/ 

Landscape 
 

Hardcourts 
 

Play Apparatus 
 

Parking 
 

Courtyard 
 

Trees 

 

LC 

K 

M 

M 

STAGE 

M 

C 

C 

IL 

RSP 

RSP 

MECHANICAL 

NEW 
SHADE 

STRUCTURE 
HEALTH 

K 

FUTURE GROWTH 
FLEXIBILITY TO 
700 STUDENTS 

RELOCATED PARKING 
ENTRY, EXPAND 
PARKING/DROP-OFF 

VEHICULAR ACCESS 
TO VENADO MS 

RELOCATE 
VEHICULAR ACCESS 

EXPAND/ 
RECONFIGURE 
FOOD SERVICE 

STAFF 
LOUNGE 

PC 
IEP 

K 

PROPOSED SCOPE 

MODERNIZATION 

RECONFIGURATION 

NEW CONSTRUCTION 

NEW SITE WORK 

DEMOLITION/REMOVAL/RELOCATE 

Kindergarten Classroom 
 

Classroom 
 

Science/Design Lab 
 

Specialty Classroom 
 

Special Ed Classroom 
 

Portable (Color based on 

Program) 
 

Staff/Student Restrooms 
 

Other Spaces 
 

K 
# 
C 
AC 
DL 
M 
IL 
PC 
LC 
SS 
RSP 
CC 

Kindergarten 

Grade Level 

Collaboration Area 

Kinder Activity Center 

Design Lab 

Music 

Innovation Lab 

Parent/Conf. Center 

Learning Center 

Student Support Svcs. 

Special Ed/Resource 

Child Care (Portable) 

UTILIZATION LEGEND 

FUTURE ENROLLMENT GROWTH FLEXIBILITY 


